Block diagram
B2
Timer
Phase-
shift-
control
DC
L -              L+  A3   A4

connected with the AC input.
Application hints
Ordering example Overexcitation rectifier
 33 433  . . .A0  . ..
10 I =   4/2 ADC
11 I =   8/4 ADC
12 I = 18/9 ADC
3  230/115 VAC
10 I =   6/3 ADC
 0  380 - 415 VAC
Mailing address:
Postfach 1220
D-78002 Villingen-Schwenningen
Fax: +49 (0)7721 877-293